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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 06 October 2022

M M1/2/3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DASHING DISPLAY Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 2M 5P 2M M1/1E. Harris 522081 15/0177

 2 ROSIE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 5M 1M 1M M1/1E. Harris 522085 18/0249

 3 MAGIC CHARM 3 Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 3M 7P 5P M3/2S. Casey 525584 1/0181

 4 CLOVER ATHENA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P M3/2C. Supple 528152 4/0246

 5 BUGATTI ANGEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 7P M3/2M. Knowles 522894 8/0163

 6 CLOVER DIME 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 2P M3/2C. Supple 528155 1/0147

 7 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 8M 5M 4M M3/1E. Harris 522080 8/0146

 8 GAME NIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R9, P 3P 4M 5P M3/2R. Arnold 521985 7/0140

 9 MARION'S REGRET Weighted points score CAS, 06/09/2022, R10, M 4M 5P 3M M3/1G. Hancock 498590 14/0137

 10 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3M M3/1R. Milham 508515 12/0134

 11 CLOVER RETURNS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P M3/2C. Supple 528153 4/081
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 1 CLOVER ATHENA 2 Last start winner CAS, 27/09/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1C. Supple 528152 4/3246

 2 WILGUNYA SCOTT Last start winner CAS, 30/06/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1D. King 539199 4/3159

 3 JIMARY INDIANA Last start winner GRA, 16/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Ross 550807 1/0151

 4 BLUE CHIP ALIBI Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R2, P 1P 7P 7P 5/4J. Ahern 550133 1/079

 5 PINCH A BANANA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2A. Lang 550626 4/2258

 6 SUDDEN COMFORT Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1D. Casey 526150 10/9237

 7 CHICAGO REIGN Last start placegetter GRA, 16/08/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4J. Davis 550728 2/0184

 8 MADDIE DUTTON Last start placegetter IPS, 26/09/2022, R5, 3 3P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 553787 1/0171

 9 CLOVER DIME 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 27/09/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4C. Supple 528155 1/0147

 10 MISS DESTRUCTION 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/0139

 11 JIMARY LILLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1M. Ross 547101 4/3138

 12 MACIE BOURBON Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1C. Supple 530557 10/9129

 13 CLOVER LIZZIE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4C. Supple 539720 1/0120

 14 NANGAR PRUE Last start Country winner COO, 30/09/2022, R8, Y 1Y 3P 2P 5/3C. Gardoll 549895 3/1242

 15 BURN THE EDGE Dropping in grade GRA, 20/09/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1D. Winters 541803 6/5168

 16 BONBON FIRE Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4F. Hancock 532593 1/0192

 17 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1M. Knowles 522894 8/6163

 18 ALFIE LONGER Weighted points score CAP, 21/08/2022, R6, 5 7P 2P 5P 5/3D. Cecil 532458 2/1162

 19 BLACK CARD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3A. Hoyland 546482 2/1147

 20 SPRITELY OLIVE 1 Weighted points score BGC, 25/09/2022, R11, 3 8P 1P 7P 5/3E. Harris 545299 2/1141

 21 MR. BIRMINGHAM Weighted points score IPS, 09/09/2022, R5, 3 4P 4P 4P 5/3A. Hoyland 542854 5/1138

 22 DARBY VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1D. Winters 541802 4/3135

 23 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9134

 24 MEMORY LASS Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1C. Mcphee 535889 8/7132

 25 KINGSBRAE WILMA Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R3, P 7P 6P (BDN)P 5/1E. Patton 498389 10/9126

 26 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2J. Hancock 539198 3/2111

 27 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6105

 28 SHEBOP Weighted points score CAP, 21/08/2022, R4, 5 8P 4P 5P 5/3D. Cecil 532460 2/1105

 29 BLAZING BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 06/09/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/099

 30 FEDERAL FLAME Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1D. Watts 545454 4/393

 31 PARK WARRIOR Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1M. Knowles 540949 8/790
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 32 ORARA MULLET Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3G. Smith 539470 2/187

 33 DANA PIXIE Weighted points score CAS, 31/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3D. Watts 542722 3/187

 34 EXIT PARKING 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/084

 35 WISDOM Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1R. Arnold 528181 9/784

 36 CLOVER RETURNS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1C. Supple 528153 4/381

 37 LADY BELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/081

 38 ZULU BLADE Weighted points score CAP, 02/10/2022, R11, 5 7P 5P 6P 5/3C. Mutton 534279 4/169
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 1 BOKARM PETE Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2B. Merillo 528241 24/23339

 2 CRISTIANO BLUE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 2/1/1T. Duncan 540571 8/7303

 3 STACKED DECK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 2/1/1L. Walker 539039 9/8234

 4 JACKIE'S CHOICE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 7P 3/1/1L. Walker 539041 8/7216

 5 MOONLIT PICTURE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 7/5264

 6 KINGSBRAE MONICA Weighted points score CAS, 15/09/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 3P 3/1/1E. Patton 542270 6/5207

 7 LEON KINGSBRAE Last start winner CAS, 27/09/2022, R9, P 1P 8P 6P 4/1/2H. Oaten 542893 10/9207

 8 VELOCITY TOUCHED Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 1P 7P (BDN)P 4/1/2S. Mcdiarmid 530162 10/6147

 9 BLAZING BOB 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Landrigan 552320 6/4264

4 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  4 October 2022 - 07:22 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 06 October 2022

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AWESOME WORLD Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R2, P 3P M/1P. Fraser 552548 0/0117

 2 TRIANGLE Last start placegetter CAS, 08/09/2022, R1, P 3P 5P M/1W. Kennedy 548785 0/088

 3 KILARA GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BGC, 11/09/2022, R2, 3 6P 5P 3P M/1J. Northfield 550129 0/078

 4 VELOCITY ELSIE First start M/1J. King 553399 0/00

 5 EMBER LAD Unplaced after 1 start BGC, 31/07/2022, R2, 3 6P M/1D. Cecil 550093 0/042

 6 ANGEL OF HOPE Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 25/09/2022, R1, P 7P M/1P. Fraser 552547 0/033

 7 TINY BROCKIE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/09/2022, R2, P 8P M/1D. Cecil 550318 0/025

 8 RUSSELL'S DUCK 3 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/067

 9 SPRITELY GLENNIS Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1E. Harris 545298 0/046

 10 BUGATTI HYDRO Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1J. Davis 546278 0/036
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 1 BLAZING BOB 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Landrigan 552320 6/4264

 2 TRUE BLUE MOON Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2R. Gardoll 549020 8/2240

 3 BOMBER STAN Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3F. Hancock 542172 2/1192

 4 MAKE IT COUNT Last start winner CAS, 27/09/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 7P 5/1C. Austin 544042 4/3114

 5 SECRET GIFT Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4B. Beach 551792 1/0114

 6 PINCH A BANANA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2A. Lang 550626 4/2258

 7 FAN COOL UNIT Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1213

 8 MISS DESTRUCTION 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/0139

 9 THAI WARRIOR Last start placegetter CAS, 22/09/2022, R3, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1C. Gardoll 542833 4/3105

 10 SUNSET CHARLIE Dropping in grade CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 5/4195

 11 MAGIC CHARM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 3M 7P 5P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0181

 12 BLUE DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 3P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/2180

 13 MIX Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1M. O'Brien 529765 4/3174

 14 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1168

 15 MISS DUTTON 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/3C. Mcphee 550629 2/1159

 16 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1M. Knowles 522913 4/3150

 17 BLACK CARD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3A. Hoyland 546482 2/1147

 18 LET'S WIN MONEY Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 5/2R. Andrews 544494 4/2144

 19 SPRITELY OLIVE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 25/09/2022, R11, 3 8P 1P 7P 5/3E. Harris 545299 2/1141

 20 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1G. Smith 538284 8/5135

 21 SKITZO BRIAN 3 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9134

 22 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6105

 23 MISS DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4G. Hancock 548651 1/0102

 24 DIXIE DUTTON Weighted points score IPS, 26/09/2022, R5, 3 5P 1P 6P 5/4A. Monaghan 553789 1/091

 25 EXIT PARKING 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/084

 26 LADY BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/081

 27 TUMBLING DICE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 1P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 546117 1/078

 28 LADY MONICA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4A. Bugeja 543207 1/078
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 1 TRUE BLUE MOON Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2R. Gardoll 549020 8/2240

 2 BOMBER STAN Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3F. Hancock 542172 2/1192

 3 SECRET GIFT Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4B. Beach 551792 1/0114

 4 MAKE IT COUNT Last start winner CAS, 27/09/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 7P 5/1C. Austin 544042 4/3114

 5 PINCH A BANANA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2A. Lang 550626 4/2258

 6 FAN COOL UNIT Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1213

 7 MISS DESTRUCTION 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/0139

 8 THAI WARRIOR Last start placegetter CAS, 22/09/2022, R3, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1C. Gardoll 542833 4/3105

 9 SUNSET CHARLIE Dropping in grade CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 5/4195

 10 MAGIC CHARM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 3M 7P 5P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0181

 11 BLUE DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 3P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/2180

 12 MIX Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1M. O'Brien 529765 4/3174

 13 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1168

 14 MISS DUTTON 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/3C. Mcphee 550629 2/1159

 15 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1M. Knowles 522913 4/3150

 16 BLACK CARD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3A. Hoyland 546482 2/1147

 17 LET'S WIN MONEY Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 5/2R. Andrews 544494 4/2144

 18 SPRITELY OLIVE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 25/09/2022, R11, 3 8P 1P 7P 5/3E. Harris 545299 2/1141

 19 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1G. Smith 538284 8/5135

 20 SKITZO BRIAN 3 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9134

 21 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6105

 22 MISS DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4G. Hancock 548651 1/0102

 23 DIXIE DUTTON Weighted points score IPS, 26/09/2022, R5, 3 5P 1P 6P 5/4A. Monaghan 553789 1/091

 24 EXIT PARKING 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/084

 25 LADY BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/081

 26 LADY MONICA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4A. Bugeja 543207 1/078

 27 TUMBLING DICE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 1P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 546117 1/078
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 1 INTEGRITY MATE Last start winner CAS, 29/09/2022, R11, P 1P 4C 1P 1/2R. Andrews 544495 19/6317

 2 FAST LIAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 3P 1/1C. Northfield 542897 22/17318

 3 STORMY PARADISE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R11, P 2P 6P 3P 2/1/2S. Pickford 539196 9/8315

 4 CATACLYSMIC 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 8P 2/1/2A. Lang 550632 12/6291

 5 ORARA DAN Dropping in grade GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 2/1/2G. Smith 538285 20/8180

 6 STACKED DECK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 2/1/1L. Walker 539039 9/8234

 7 MOONLIT PICTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 7/5264

 8 COUNTRY DOUBLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 6C 3/1/1D. Casey 526154 12/4219
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 1 RUMBLE SMILE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/0100

 2 TINY WILLOW Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 3P 6P M/1N. Falls 547073 0/083

 3 KILARA GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BGC, 11/09/2022, R2, 3 6P 5P 3P M/1J. Northfield 550129 0/078

 4 GINGER BONUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 5P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/072

 5 BLOM MAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 13/09/2022, R2, P 8P 3P 7P M/1P. Fraser 552546 0/062

 6 RUSSELL'S DUCK 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/067

 7 HIGH SEAS Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 6P M/1S. Attwater 546739 0/067

 8 INTEGRITY SON Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R18, Y 5Y 4Y 4P M/1R. Andrews 542273 0/059

 9 NEXT DUDE Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1G. Hancock 548654 0/048

 10 AMARTEY PARTY Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1S. Lockhart 552261 0/038
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 1 VAGABOND AL Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4C. Graham 533074 2/0159

 2 MAGIC CHARM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 3M 7P 5P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0181

 3 MISS DUTTON 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4C. Mcphee 550629 2/0159

 4 ROCKY LORRY Weighted points score BGC, 15/09/2022, R5, 1 6C 3P 4P 5/4J. Dart 544867 2/1110

 5 LEE'S BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0108

 6 TUMBLING DICE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 1P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 546117 1/078

 7 LADY MONICA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4A. Bugeja 543207 1/078

 8 ZENA ARENA Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3C. Mcphee 542852 2/169
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 1 FIRE LEGEND Grade order Grade 1 1P 1M 2M 1/2M. Moroney 520015 53/36368

 2 BURNT ENDS Grade order Grade 2 7M 2P 3P 2/1/1J. Ahern 501239 24/12281

 3 SON OF THIRTY Grade order Grade 2 6P 1P 5P 2/1/1M. Landrigan 540250 11/7180

 4 KATANA Grade order Grade 3 1M 2M 2P 3/1/2J. Gallaway 520005 21/10299

 5 CATACLYSMIC 1 Grade order Grade 3 3P 1P 8P 3/1/1A. Lang 550632 12/4291

 6 COUNTRY DOUBLE 1 Grade order Grade 3 6P 1P 6C 3/1/2D. Casey 526154 12/7219

 7 FAST LIAR 2 Grade order Grade 4 5P 3P 3P 4/1/1C. Northfield 542897 22/3318

 8 HYPERDRIVE Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2A. Newstead 534596 9/1249

 9 HISTORY Grade order Grade 4 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2B. Northfield 537772 9/3231

 10 SAM AND BILL 1 Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2G. Hancock 538677 6/5183

 11 SUMMER BREEZE Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/1J. Watts 530164 14/6174

 12 JIMARY STAR Grade order Grade 5 6M 6P 5P 5/1M. Ross 507480 14/9151
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 1 SAM AND BILL 2 Last start winner CAS, 22/09/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2G. Hancock 538677 6/5183
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 1 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R9, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1168
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 1 RUSSELL'S DUCK 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/067
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 1 SECRET ANGEL Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0141
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